

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8166/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2018
in ARBP No. 1227/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay)

M/A PSA MUMBAI INVESTMENTS PTE. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE JAWAHARLAL
NEHRU PORT TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44895/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharukh Alam, Adv.
Mr. Dhirajkumar Totala, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Indulkar, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General
accepts notice on behalf of respondents and suggests that an
Arbitrator to be appointed by this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take
instructions.

List the matter on 13th April, 2018.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER