

ITEM NO.13  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8166/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2018 in ARBP No. 1227/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/A PSA MUMBAI INVESTMENTS PTE. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT  
TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44895/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA NO. 47028/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 06-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Rajendra Barot, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha, Adv.  
Ms. Oenri Neogi, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj Tatala, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Yasharth Misra, Adv.  
Mr. V. Siddharth, Adv.  
Ms. Bharati I., Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR  
  
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Amit Sibal, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner started his arguments at 12.50 p.m and concluded at 03.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. C.U. Singh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 submitted his arguments for few minutes.

Thereafter, Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 1 started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on Tuesday, the 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 as part-heard at 10.30 a.m.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER